Municipality of Anchorage

P.O Box 390 Girdwood, Alaska 99587 http://www.muni.org/ghos

Suzanne LaFrance Mayor



GIRDWOOD VALLEY SERVICE AREA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Briana Sullivan & Mike Edgington, Co-Chairs

Jennifer Wingard, Brian Burnett. Kellie Okonek

Resolution 2025-01

Of the Girdwood Board of Supervisors Support for the Girdwood Comprehensive Plan as described in AO 2024-114(S)

WHEREAS, the Girdwood Board of Supervisors (GBOS) previously expressed in Resolution 2024-07 its support for the Girdwood Comprehensive Plan produced by Imagine! Girdwood and submitted to the Municipality of Anchorage (MOA) as a Text Amendment to the MOA Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, GBOS subsequently expressed in Resolution 2024-08 its support for some of the recommendations from the Planning and Zoning Commission (PZC) for amendments to the Girdwood Comprehensive Plan, and objection to several other specific recommendations; and

WHEREAS, GBOS resolutions 2024-07 and 2024-08 are incorporated into this resolution in whole; and

WHEREAS, AO 2024-114(S) was introduced at the Anchorage Assembly Meeting on December 17, 2024 as an ordinance to adopt the Girdwood Comprehensive Plan updated with the PZC recommendations supported by GBOS Resolution 2024-08; and

WHEREAS, AO 2024-114(S) commits to the community priorities:

Virgin Creek Area designated as Open Space Area north of the airport designated Open Space Maintaining natural vegetative buffer of 100 ft.

THEREFORE, GBOS resolves its support for adoption of the Girdwood Comprehensive Plan as incorporated into AO 2024-114(S).

Passed and approved on this 13th day of January 2025 by a vote of 3 in favor, 0 opposed.

Jennifer Wingard

Jennifer Wingard GBOS Land Use Chair Margaret Tyler

Margaret Tyler Attest